April 6, 2006

Mr. William Levis Senior Vice President & Chief Nuclear Officer PSEG Nuclear LLC - N09 Post Office Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

SUBJECT: HOPE CREEK GENERATING STATION - CORRECTION TO AMENDMENT NO. 165 TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION PAGE (TAC NO. MC8605)

Dear Mr. Levis:

On April 4, 2006, the Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) staff issued the subject amendment in response to your application dated October 11, 2005. The amendment revised certain 10-month Technical Specification (TS) surveillance requirements to eliminate the condition that the testing be conducted during shutdown conditions.

Subsequent to the issuance of the amendment, your staff identified an error in TS Page 3/4 3-31. This error resulted from the NRC staff's review of two amendment requests that propose changes to the same TS page. The NRC staff had inadvertently made the correction to the TS page for the second amendment request, for which an amendment has yet to be issued. The corrected page is enclosed. We apologize for any inconvenience this may have caused.

Sincerely,

/**RA**/

Stewart N. Bailey, Senior Project Manager Plant Licensing Branch I-2 Division of Operating Reactor Licensing Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Docket No. 50-354

Enclosure: TS Page 3/4 3-31

cc w/encl: See next page

Mr. William Levis Senior Vice President & Chief Nuclear Officer PSEG Nuclear LLC - N09 Post Office Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

SUBJECT: HOPE CREEK GENERATING STATION - CORRECTION TO AMENDMENT NO. 165 TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION PAGE (TAC NO. MC8605)

Dear Mr. Levis:

On April 4, 2006, the Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) staff issued the subject amendment in response to your application dated October 11, 2005. The amendment revised certain 10-month Technical Specification (TS) surveillance requirements to eliminate the condition that the testing be conducted during shutdown conditions.

Subsequent to the issuance of the amendment, your staff identified an error in TS Page 3/4 3-31. This error resulted from the NRC staff's review of two amendment requests that propose changes to the same TS page. The NRC staff had inadvertently made the correction to the TS page for the second amendment request, for which an amendment has yet to be issued. The corrected page is enclosed. We apologize for any inconvenience this may have caused.

Sincerely,

/**RA**/

Stewart N. Bailey, Senior Project Manager Plant Licensing Branch I-2 Division of Operating Reactor Licensing Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Docket No. 50-354

Enclosure: TS Page 3/4 3-31

cc w/encl: See next page

DISTRIBUTION:

RidsNrrDorlLplb	RidsOgcRp
PUBLIC	RidsNrrPMSBailey
LPL1-2 R/F	RidsNrrLACRaynor
GHill (2)	

RidsRgn1MailCenter RidsAcrsAcnwMailCenter RidsNrrDirsItsb

ADAMS ACCESSION NUMBER: ML060960232

OFFICE	LPL1-2/PM	LPL1-2/LA	LPL1-2/BC
NAME	SBailey	CRaynor	DRoberts
DATE	4/06/06	4/06/06	4/06/06

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

Hope Creek Generating Station

CC:

Mr. Michael P. Gallagher Vice President - Eng/Tech Support PSEG Nuclear P.O. Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

Mr. Dennis Winchester Vice President - Nuclear Assessments PSEG Nuclear P.O. Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

Mr. George P. Barnes Site Vice President - Hope Creek PSEG Nuclear P.O. Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

Mr. George H. Gellrich Plant Support Manager PSEG Nuclear P.O. Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

Mr. Michael J. Massaro Plant Manager - Hope Creek PSEG Nuclear P.O. Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

Mr. Darin Benyak Director - Regulatory Assurance PSEG Nuclear - N21 P.O. Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038 Jeffrie J. Keenan, Esquire PSEG Nuclear - N21 P.O. Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

Ms. R. A. Kankus Joint Owner Affairs Exelon Generation Company, LLC Nuclear Group Headquarters KSA1-E 200 Exelon Way Kennett Square, PA 19348

Lower Alloways Creek Township c/o Ms. Mary O. Henderson, Clerk Municipal Building, P.O. Box 157 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

Dr. Jill Lipoti, Asst. Director Radiation Protection Programs NJ Department of Environmental Protection and Energy CN 415 Trenton, NJ 08625-0415

Mr. Brian Beam Board of Public Utilities 2 Gateway Center, Tenth Floor Newark, NJ 07102

Regional Administrator, Region I U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 475 Allendale Road King of Prussia, PA 19406

Senior Resident Inspector Hope Creek Generating Station U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Drawer 0509 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038